
TIMARU ROUND THE GORGES RELAY 2007
NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time

Masters Men
1 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 3:53:37

Ian Richards 30:00 1:00:00  1  MM  13 0:00
Simon Harvey 30:48 1:30:48  3  MM  21 0:00
Bruce Duncan 28:48 1:59:36  6  MM  21 0:00
Kerry Rodger 0:35:21 2:34:57  1  MM  4 0:00
Ken Moloney 24:51 2:59:48  8  MM  51 0:00
Tony Woodhouse 27:18 3:27:06  6  MM  31 0:00
Phil Clode 27:41 3:54:47  1  MM  14 0:00
Robbie Johnson 28:50 4:23:37  1  MM  4 0:00

2 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 3:54:19
Don Greig 29:37 0:59:37  1  M50  11 0:00
Ronnie Thomas 29:44 1:29:21  1  MM  16 0:00
Mike McAuliffe 28:31 1:57:52  3  MM  17 0:00
Richard Bennett 0:35:55 2:33:47  2  MM  8 0:00
Mike Summerlee 22:27 2:56:14  1  M50  22 0:00
Anthony Duncraft 26:53 3:23:07  3  MM  25 0:00
Robert Schuyt 28:53 3:52:00  4  MM  27 0:00
Chris Jordan 32:19 4:24:19  4  MM  30 0:00

3 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 4:00:05
Chris Corney 30:37 1:00:37  3  MM  19 0:00
Brent Mason 31:07 1:31:44  5  MM  23 0:00
Bruce Edwards 28:28 2:00:12  2  MM  16 0:00
Ross McIntyre 0:38:34 2:38:46  4  MM  21 0:00
Trevor Ogilvie 23:56 3:02:42  3  M50  39 0:00
Duncan Smith 27:53 3:30:35  7  MM  35 0:00
Dave Cronshaw 28:56 3:59:31  5  MM  28 0:00
Colin Earwaker 30:34 4:30:05  1  M50  15 0:00

4 Leith  1 Final Time: 4:00:25
Ray Knox 31:53 1:01:53  5  MM  23 0:00
Richard Hendry 30:56 1:32:49  4  MM  22 0:00
Brian Pascoe 28:53 2:01:42  8  MM  23 0:00
Glen Ferguson 0:37:41 2:39:23  3  MM  16 0:00
Rod McCall 23:01 3:02:24  3  MM  26 0:00
John Bayne 27:16 3:29:40  5  MM  30 0:00
Greg Cook 29:26 3:59:06  7  MM  35 0:00
David Rush 31:19 4:30:25  2  MM  23 0:00
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5 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:03:24

Mark Te Punga 31:45 1:01:45  4  MM  21 0:00
Alastair Kenworthy 31:17 1:33:02  7  MM  25 0:00
Paul Bird 28:49 2:01:51  7  MM  22 0:00
Paul Forster 0:39:23 2:41:14  5  MM  27 0:00
Dean Patten 23:28 3:04:42  4  MM  30 0:00
Gordon Clarke 27:03 3:31:45  4  MM  27 0:00
Ian MacFarlane 29:26 4:01:11  6  MM  34 0:00
Liam Healey 32:13 4:33:24  3  MM  29 0:00

6 Tasman Tigers  1 Final Time: 4:09:00
Dave Dixon 33:51 1:03:51  10  MM  37 0:00
Rob Lieffering 31:29 1:35:20  9  MM  28 0:00
Nick Lovell 29:33 2:04:53  9  MM  26 0:00
Cliff Bowman 0:39:47 2:44:40  6  MM  30 0:00
Herman Van Gessel 24:06 3:08:46  4  M50  42 0:00
Tim Cross 28:13 3:36:59  8  MM  37 0:00
Patrick Meffan 28:12 4:05:11  2  MM  17 0:00
Kevin Ellis 33:49 4:39:00  9  MM  42 0:00

7 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:16:03
Andy Eynon 33:04 1:03:04  9  MM  34 0:00
Dave Collie 32:12 1:35:16  10  MM  32 0:00
Paul Crossley 28:26 2:03:42  1  MM  15 0:00
Joe Ford 0:41:27 2:45:09  9  MM  38 0:00
Keith Hammond 26:36 3:11:45  11  MM  71 0:00
Brian Heron 31:10 3:42:55  15  MM  69 0:00
Mike Wilson 30:07 4:13:02  8  MM  41 0:00
Paul Schaapveld 33:01 4:46:03  7  MM  36 0:00

8 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:21:22
Richard Merrett 32:55 1:02:55  8  MM  33 0:00
Dave Holland 31:09 1:34:04  6  MM  24 0:00
Victor Gamperle 30:52 2:04:56  14  MM  41 0:00
John Gamblin 0:41:48 2:46:44  11  MM  43 0:00
Mike Van Der Colk 24:58 3:11:42  6  M50  54 0:00
James Rogal 30:23 3:42:05  13  MM  63= 0:00
Greg Bramwell 32:00 4:14:05  9  MM  53 0:00
Iain Chinnery 37:17 4:51:22  11  M50  82 0:00
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9 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 4:29:11

Barry Finch 36:55 1:06:55  12  M50  62 0:00
Gary Judd 35:17 1:42:12  13  MM  52 0:00
Tom Jarman 29:37 2:11:49  10  MM  27 0:00
Charlie Nolan 0:44:15 2:56:04  14  MM  59 0:00
Nick Early 26:12 3:22:16  10  MM  66 0:00
Stephen Cleaver 29:28 3:51:44  11  MM  52 0:00
Chris Arnold 34:17 4:26:01  16  MM  78 0:00
Phil Forde 33:10 4:59:11  8  MM  38 0:00

10 Ariki  1 Final Time: 4:31:43
Allan Williment 34:07 1:04:07  12  MM  40 0:00
Peter Tutty 35:28 1:39:35  10  M50  54 0:00
Russell Hurring 33:36 2:13:11  13  M50  64 0:00
Gene Sanderson 0:43:31 2:56:42  7  M50  51 0:00
Russel Lund 25:11 3:21:53  9  MM  58 0:00
Derek Little 29:17 3:51:10  10  MM  51 0:00
Dave Cross 34:15 4:25:25  15  MM  77 0:00
Ross Warmington 36:18 5:01:43  8  M50  71 0:00

11 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:33:50
Evan Primmer 35:20 0:35:20  6  M50  52 0:00
Darryl Conn 35:56 1:11:16  17  MM  61 0:00
Glenn Graham 31:57 1:43:13  8  M50  52 0:00
Mark Colls 0:44:03 2:27:16  13  MM  58 0:00
Gordon Speirs 24:44 2:52:00  5  M50  49 0:00
Graham Dudfield 30:42 3:22:42  8  M50  66 0:00
Neil Pitts 33:09 3:55:51  12  MM  69 0:00
Graham Clarkin 37:59 4:33:50  13  M50  86 0:00

12 Hill City  1 Final Time: 4:37:41
Miles Henderson 39:43 1:09:43  17  MM  78 0:00
Phil Morris 35:46 1:45:29  11  M50  58= 0:00
Lyndon Eckhoff 32:28 2:17:57  16  MM  55 0:00
Richard Fogarty 0:44:31 3:02:28  16  MM  64 0:00
James Park 24:42 3:27:10  7  MM  48 0:00
Chris O'Kane 30:03 3:57:13  12  MM  56 0:00
Wayne Van Gorp 34:01 4:31:14  14  MM  75 0:00
Mark Chignell 36:27 5:07:41  13  MM  74 0:00
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13 New Brighton  1 Final Time: 4:47:20

Laurie O'Neill 38:20 0:38:20  13  M50  68 0:00
Richard Young 34:55 1:13:15  12  MM  51 0:00
Kelvin Rowe 36:49 1:50:04  18  M50  83 0:00
Guy Dryden 0:44:20 2:34:24  15  MM  61 0:00
Marty Rowe 30:57 3:05:21  13  MM  98 0:00
Alan Betteridge 33:54 3:39:15  13  M50  98 0:00
Terry Smith 33:43 4:12:58  13  MM  74 0:00
John Hanson 34:22 4:47:20  10  MM  46 0:00

14 Alexandra H&W  1 Final Time: 4:59:29
Phil Ferris 39:50 0:39:50  15  M50  79 0:00
Euan Fallow 34:32 1:14:22  9  M50  47 0:00
Chris Purvis 34:34 1:48:56  19  MM  72 0:00
John Watson 0:49:11 2:38:07  15  M50  85 0:00
Allen Hanson 27:59 3:06:06  15  M50  86 0:00
Merv Bird 36:16 3:42:22  18  M50  105 0:00
Dennis Litchfield 36:58 4:19:20  12  M50  98 0:00
Colin McGillivray 40:09 4:59:29  16  M50  102 0:00

15 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:13:18
Jim Kerr 38:09 0:38:09  15  MM  66 0:00
Craig Crestani 41:32 1:19:41  21  MM  90 0:00
John Gardiner 32:50 1:52:31  17  MM  59 0:00
Ken Howell 0:50:24 2:42:55  17  M50  91 0:00
Mike Wells 37:08 3:20:03  14  MM  122 0:00
Paul Rodway 34:03 3:54:06  14  M50  100 0:00
Ross Lake 37:06 4:31:12  13  M50  99 0:00
Rupert Watson 42:06 5:13:18  17  M50  108 0:00

16 Aorangi  1 Final Time: 5:16:18
Gary Polglase 42:29 0:42:29  19  M50  87 0:00
Judith Neilson 40:19 1:22:48  10  MW  83 0:00
Ron Paulin 37:59 2:00:47  20  M50  88 0:00
Malcolm Munro 0:48:48 2:49:35  20  MM  84 0:00
Lucy Ireland 31:50 3:21:25  10  MW  102 0:00
Gray Wilkinson 39:45 4:01:10  24  M50  119 0:00
Darryl Borman 36:56 4:38:06  18  MM  97 0:00
John Shepherd 38:12 5:16:18  14  MM  88 0:00
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17 Calliope  1 Final Time: 5:43:39

Tyrell Jaggard 47:55 0:47:55  25  M50  101 0:00
Malcolm Wade 44:39 1:32:34  18  M50  96 0:00
Tony Jackson 40:51 2:13:25  23  M50  97 0:00
Gary Carmichael 0:55:18 3:08:43  24  MM  100 0:00
Bruce McLean 35:30 3:44:13  24  M50  116 0:00
Steve Fairley 32:28 4:16:41  11  M50  86 0:00
Verna Cook-Jackson 44:46 5:01:27  4  W50  121 0:00
Sandra MacDonald 42:12 5:43:39  9  MW  109 0:00

999 Rovers  1 Final Time: 5:26:42 REP Rule 3.3 Lap 7
Mike Campbell 35:33 0:35:33  7  M50  54 0:00
John Morris 48:51 1:24:24  21  M50  102 0:00
Graeme Keeley 40:47 2:05:11  21  M50  95 0:00
Steve Atkinson 0:47:39 2:52:50  13  M50  78 0:00
John Mulvaney 35:20 3:28:10  23  M50  115 0:00
Graham Johnstone 38:53 4:07:03  23  M50  116 0:00
Mike Harrison 38:47 4:45:50  15  M50  109 0:00
Alex Boyd 40:52 5:26:42  17  MM  104 0:00



TIMARU ROUND THE GORGES RELAY 2007
NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time

Masters Women
1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:35:05

Helen Willis 36:24 0:36:24  5  MW  59 0:00
Jenny McDonald 34:48 1:11:12  1  W50  49 0:00
Betty Harp 33:38 1:44:50  4  MW  65 0:00
Bernie Portenski 0:43:58 2:28:48  1  W50  57 0:00
Pam Graham 25:53 2:54:41  1  W50  63 0:00
Bev Hodge 32:14 3:26:55  4  MW  81 0:00
Michele Allison 32:34 3:59:29  1  W50  64= 0:00
Anne Hare 35:36 4:35:05  2  MW  61 0:00

2 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:36:12
Marion Millward 34:35 0:34:35  1  W50  45 0:00
Dot Larsen 36:09 1:10:44  2  MW  65 0:00
Annie Bradley 33:19 1:44:03  3  MW  62 0:00
Bridget Ray 0:43:26 2:27:29  1  MW  50 0:00
Trish Stockman 27:52 2:54:21  4  MW  83 5.2 1:00
Marguerite Ritchie 32:14 3:26:35  5  MW  82 0:00
Tracey Greenwood 32:23 3:58:58  2  MW  61 0:00
Helen Hall 36:14 4:35:12  4  MW  70 0:00

3 Olympic Christchurch  1 Final Time: 4:47:30
Karyn Balance 35:03 0:35:03  4  MW  50 0:00
Debbie Wilson 37:23 1:12:26  4  MW  72 0:00
Heather North 34:22 1:46:48  6  MW  71 0:00
Robyn Duncan 0:47:47 2:34:35  7  MW  81 0:00
Margaret Flanagan 27:51 3:02:26  3  W50  82 0:00
Dianne Davis 33:27 3:35:53  8  MW  92 0:00
Toni Taylor 36:31 4:12:24  7  MW  92 0:00
Yvonne Evans 35:06 4:47:30  1  MW  55 0:00

4 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:49:25
Jean Scott 38:58 0:38:58  8  MW  74 0:00
Adrienne Cameron 39:23 1:18:21  8  MW  80 0:00
Ros Hadler 33:45 1:52:06  5  MW  66 0:00
Tracy Crossley 0:43:51 2:35:57  2  MW  56 0:00
Wendy Fox-Turnbull 30:47 3:06:44  8  MW  97 0:00
Annette Purvis 33:04 3:39:48  7  MW  89 0:00
Caroline Elliott 33:39 4:13:27  5  MW  73 0:00
Lisa McGoldrick 35:58 4:49:25  3  MW  65 0:00
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5 Southern Stars  1 Final Time: 4:56:49

Debbie Rankin 38:15 0:38:15  6  MW  67 0:00
Korina Sommerville 39:01 1:17:16  7  MW  79 0:00
Shirlene Rollo 35:11 1:52:27  7  MW  77 0:00
Kathy MacLachlan 0:45:55 2:38:22  4  MW  71 0:00
Rose Heyrick 29:54 3:08:16  6  MW  93 0:00
Rose Wilson 31:55 3:40:11  3  MW  80 0:00
Jenny Adamson 37:17 4:17:28  9  MW  100= 0:00
Debbie Telfer 39:21 4:56:49  7  MW  94 0:00

6 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 5:07:00
Maree Greig 38:43 0:38:43  7  MW  72 0:00
Rebecca Standring 41:01 1:19:44  12  MW  86 0:00
Margy Gilpin 39:42 1:59:26  10  MW  92 0:00
Fiona Gilroy 0:47:11 2:46:37  6  MW  76 0:00
Christine Bycroft 30:06 3:16:43  4  W50  94 0:00
Lina Elliot 35:08 3:51:51  10  MW  104 0:00
Robyn Daly 35:58 4:27:49  6  MW  86 0:00
Loris Reed 39:11 5:07:00  1  W50  93 0:00

7 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:08:48
Deanna Hape 41:20 0:41:20  9  MW  85 0:00
Lynne Peirse 38:16 1:19:36  6  MW  76 0:00
Lynne Ogilvie 36:13 1:55:49  2  W50  80 0:00
Siobhan Griffihs 0:49:14 2:45:03  9  MW  86 0:00
Lynley Martin 30:34 3:15:37  7  MW  96 0:00
Donna Walsh 37:11 3:52:48  12  MW  110 0:00
Margaret Morris 37:47 4:30:35  10  MW  104 0:00
Louisa Hendrikse 38:13 5:08:48  6  MW  89 0:00

8 Caversham  1 Final Time: 5:24:22
Kirsten Mills 46:12 0:46:12  13  MW  98 0:00
Sally Van Rooyen 44:21 1:30:33  17  MW  95 0:00
Paula Anstey 40:41 2:11:14  4  W50  94 0:00
Marion Maxwell 0:46:54 2:58:08  5  MW  75 0:00
Alison Newall 34:39 3:32:47  13  MW  109 0:00
Maria Sleeman 31:41 4:04:28  1  MW  75 0:00
Claire Giles 37:20 4:41:48  2  W50  102 0:00
Carol Foote 42:34 5:24:22  10  MW  111 0:00
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9 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 5:51:43

Brenda Burke 43:49 0:43:49  10  MW  94 0:00
Jeanette Bourke 45:17 1:29:06  18  MW  97 0:00
Christine Jones 37:15 2:06:21  3  W50  86 0:00
Diane Morgan 1:00:40 3:07:01  11  MW  102 0:00
Andrena Patterson 33:21 3:40:22  12  MW  106 0:00
Emma Brooks 44:15 4:24:37  16  MW  121 0:00
Loretta Desourdy 43:01 5:07:38  3  W50  120 0:00
Robyn Blackford 44:05 5:51:43  2  W50  115 0:00
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Open Masters Over 50
1 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 4:14:21

Geoff Glass 32:12 1:02:12  2  M50  26 0:00
Brett Katterns 32:38 1:34:50  3  M50  35 0:00
Bryan Bates 32:16 2:07:06  9  M50  53 0:00
Gavin Stevens 0:38:27 2:45:33  1  M50  20 0:00
Dave Harkness 25:05 3:10:38  7  M50  57 0:00
Steve Greenwood 29:11 3:39:49  4  M50  49 0:00
Clive Henderson 31:56 4:11:45  2  M50  52 0:00
Graham Macky 32:36 4:44:21  2  M50  33 0:00

2 Tasman Tigers  1 Final Time: 4:16:41
Andrew Barker 34:37 1:04:37  5  M50  46 0:00
Elton Merrin 31:56 1:36:33  1  M50  30 0:00
Bill Revell 30:03 2:06:36  2  M50  33 0:00
Murray Hart 0:41:35 2:48:11  3  M50  40 0:00
John Thirkettle 23:30 3:11:41  2  M50  31 0:00
Ian Morrison 29:05 3:40:46  3  M50  47 0:00
Noel Burr 32:11 4:12:57  4  M50  57 0:00
Derek Shaw 33:44 4:46:41  3  M50  41 0:00

3 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:21:47
Bob Russell 34:21 1:04:21  4  M50  43 0:00
Steve Plowman 32:53 1:37:14  5  M50  39 0:00
Api Williams 31:39 2:08:53  5  M50  48 0:00
David Colquhoun 0:43:32 2:52:25  8  M50  52 0:00
John Skinnon 25:20 3:17:45  9  M50  60 0:00
Richard Brent 26:53 3:44:38  1  M50  24 0:00
Des Young 31:50 4:16:28  1  M50  51 0:00
Chris Harp 35:19 4:51:47  5  M50  57 0:00

4 Olympic Christchurch  1 Final Time: 4:28:04
David Askin 33:11 1:03:11  3  M50  35 0:00
Chris Cox 33:13 1:36:24  6  M50  41 0:00
Greg Harney 31:03 2:07:27  4  M50  43 0:00
Ron McTaggart 0:42:26 2:49:53  4  M50  44 0:00
Ron Stevens 27:07 3:17:00  12  M50  75 0:00
Gary Whiting 29:57 3:46:57  5  M50  55 0:00
John Sheddan 32:28 4:19:25  6  M50  63 0:00
John Clancy 38:39 4:58:04  15  M50  91 0:00
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5 Leith  1 Final Time: 4:29:15

Peter Morris 36:02 1:06:02  9  M50  56 0:00
Graham Anderson 33:56 1:39:58  7  M50  44 0:00
Dave McLean 30:28 2:10:26  3  M50  37 0:00
Chris Sole 0:43:16 2:53:42  6  M50  48 0:00
John Scoones 26:19 3:20:01  11  M50  68 0:00
Ed Stevens 30:21 3:50:22  7  M50  62 0:00
Marc Boulle 32:22 4:22:44  5  M50  60 0:00
Gerald Scoones 36:31 4:59:15  10  M50  76 0:00

6 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 4:33:16
Richard Bright 36:12 0:36:12  11  M50  58 0:00
John Read 34:06 1:10:18  8  M50  45 0:00
John Robinson 31:50 1:42:08  6  M50  50 0:00
David Harper 0:45:09 2:27:17  11  M50  69 0:00
John Baty 25:23 2:52:40  10  M50  61 0:00
Darryl Miller 30:12 3:22:52  6  M50  60 0:00
Robert Smith 34:31 3:57:23  7  M50  79 0:00
Malcolm Chamberlin 35:53 4:33:16  6  M50  63 0:00

7 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 4:38:42
Stu Smith 35:55 1:05:55  8  M50  55 0:00
Michael Powell 37:07 1:43:02  14  M50  69 0:00
Dave Whitehead 33:07 2:16:09  12  M50  61 0:00
Gavin Smith 0:44:16 3:00:25  9  M50  60 0:00
Robert McPherson 27:32 3:27:57  13  M50  78 0:00
Tim Masters 31:19 3:59:16  10  M50  70 0:00
John Addy 34:42 4:33:58  8  M50  80 0:00
Wayne Smith 34:44 5:08:42  4  M50  50 0:00

8 Tasman Tigers  2 Final Time: 4:50:04
Rob Stevenson 36:09 0:36:09  10  M50  57 0:00
Michael Wiechern 36:01 1:12:10  12  M50  63 0:00
Hugh Neill 34:19 1:46:29  14  M50  70 0:00
Hans Anderson 0:47:44 2:34:13  14  M50  80 0:00
Robert Rea 27:49 3:01:02  14  M50  81 5.2 1:00
Neil Froude 34:16 3:35:18  15  M50  101 0:00
Ian McNabb 36:02 4:11:20  10  M50  88 0:00
Bruce Patrick 37:44 4:49:04  12  M50  84 0:00
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9 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:07:54

Tony Dawbin 38:35 0:38:35  14  M50  70 0:00
Mike Winsborough 37:28 1:16:03  15  M50  73 0:00
Francis Campkin 34:37 1:50:40  15  M50  73 0:00
Peter Corbett 0:49:23 2:40:03  16  M50  87 0:00
Percy Percival 35:04 3:15:07  21  M50  111 0:00
John Barrance 36:40 3:51:47  20  M50  109 0:00
David Green 38:00 4:29:47  14  M50  105 0:00
Gary Clareburt 38:07 5:07:54  14  M50  87 0:00

10 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 5:21:17
Alan West 42:08 0:42:08  18  M50  86 0:00
Kenny Johston 41:26 1:23:34  17  M50  89 0:00
Phil Crozier 40:48 2:04:22  22  M50  96 0:00
Alan Sinclair 0:42:30 2:46:52  5  M50  45 0:00
Jim Stubbs 33:18 3:20:10  18  M50  105 0:00
Richard Tiller 37:45 3:57:55  22  M50  113 0:00
Merv Gilbert 36:48 4:34:43  11  M50  96 0:00
Denis Taylor 46:34 5:21:17  21  M50  120 0:00
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Open A Grade
1 Canterbury University  1 Final Time: 3:31:06

Matt Ingram 27:48 1:27:48  3  SM  3 0:00
Andrew Davidson 26:32 1:54:20  1  SM  1 0:00
Matt Harris 25:33 2:19:53  2  SM  2 0:00
Matt Smith 0:34:38 2:54:31  2  SM  2 0:00
Thijs Hubber 19:15 3:13:46  1  SM  1 0:00
Gus Taylor 23:50 3:37:36  1  M19  2 0:00
Richard Olsen 24:55 4:02:31  1  SM  1 0:00
Rowan Hooper 28:35 4:31:06  2  SM  3 0:00

2 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 3:35:02
Iain MacDonald 27:46 1:27:46  2  SM  2 0:00
Kyle MacDonald 27:54 1:55:40  2  SM  3 0:00
Mark McKeown 25:38 2:21:18  3  SM  3 0:00
Ben Ruthe 0:34:24 2:55:42  1  SM  1 0:00
John Caie 20:23 3:16:05  1  MM  6 0:00
Mark Williams 24:23 3:40:28  4  SM  5 0:00
Craig Kirkwood 25:06 4:05:34  2  SM  2 0:00
Michael Pugh 29:28 4:35:02  5  SM  8 0:00

3 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 3:35:52
Lewis Jenkin 29:07 1:29:07  7  SM  7 0:00
Liam Scopes 27:56 1:57:03  3  SM  4 0:00
Tom Mayo 24:30 2:21:33  1  SM  1 0:00
Dale Warrander 0:34:57 2:56:30  3  SM  3 0:00
Rabah Bashir 20:16 3:16:46  1  M19  5 0:00
David Cooper 24:20 3:41:06  3  SM  4 0:00
Will Green 27:04 4:08:10  5  SM  6 0:00
Sam Dobson 27:42 4:35:52  1  SM  1 0:00

4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 3:36:12
Dougal Thorburn 28:35 1:28:35  6  SM  6 0:00
Terefe Ejigu 27:31 1:56:06  1  JM  2 0:00
James Coubrough 25:56 2:22:02  4  SM  4 0:00
Rees Buck 0:35:28 2:57:30  4  SM  5 0:00
Scott Ferguson 19:18 3:16:48  2  SM  2 0:00
Stefan Smith 23:49 3:40:37  1  SM  1 0:00
Joseph Bulbulia 25:45 4:06:22  3  SM  3 0:00
Grant McLean 29:50 4:36:12  6= SM  9 0:00
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5 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 3:38:54

Scott Winton 28:25 1:28:25  4  SM  4= 0:00
Johan Van Hoovels 28:21 1:56:46  5  SM  6 0:00
Matthew Sweetingham 26:28 2:23:14  8  SM  8 0:00
Jonathan McKee 0:36:19 2:59:33  8  SM  10 0:00
Nick Pannett 19:46 3:19:19  3  SM  3 0:00
Paul Crowhurst 23:57 3:43:16  2  SM  3 0:00
Richard Swan 26:15 4:09:31  4  SM  4 0:00
Joe Piggin 29:23 4:38:54  4  SM  7 0:00

6 Ariki  1 Final Time: 3:42:28
Eddie Smith 28:25 1:28:25  4= SM  4 0:00
Callan Moody 28:57 1:57:22  2  JM  8 0:00
Tony Dodds 26:07 2:23:29  5  SM  5 0:00
Luke Hurring 0:35:59 2:59:28  7  SM  9 0:00
Simon Kerr 20:02 3:19:30  4  SM  4 0:00
Tim Dobier 25:22 3:44:52  7  SM  12 0:00
Matt Lambert 27:28 4:12:20  10  SM  13 0:00
James List 30:08 4:42:28  9  SM  13 0:00

7 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 3:47:02
Joel Martin 29:23 1:29:23  9  SM  9 0:00
Paul Angland 29:13 1:58:36  10  SM  12 0:00
Jon Healey 26:21 2:24:57  7  SM  7 0:00
Stephen  Lett 0:36:32 3:01:29  9  SM  11 0:00
Dion Jelley 22:14 3:23:43  9  SM  20 0:00
Rob Mulcahy 24:52 3:48:35  1  MM  7 0:00
Shanon Stallard 28:37 4:17:12  15  SM  23 0:00
Andy Kilding 29:50 4:47:02  6  SM  9= 0:00

8 New Brighton  1 Final Time: 3:47:20
Adrian Bailey 30:26 1:30:26  14  SM  17 0:00
Nick Burrow 29:06 1:59:32  8  SM  10 0:00
Gary Melhuish 27:26 2:26:58  12  SM  12 0:00
Mark Bailey 0:35:47 3:02:45  5  SM  6 0:00
Alun Williams 20:25 3:23:10  5  SM  8 0:00
Mark Reid 25:19 3:48:29  6  SM  10 0:00
Sander Kriek 27:25 4:15:54  9  SM  12 0:00
Marc Ypelaar 31:26 4:47:20  14  SM  25 0:00
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9 Wesley  1 Final Time: 3:49:22

Aniel Smith 30:28 1:30:28  15  SM  18 0:00
William Curtayne 29:12 1:59:40  9  SM  11 0:00
Martin Wallebohr 27:02 2:26:42  11  SM  11 0:00
Andrew Haigh 0:37:24 3:04:06  12  SM  14 0:00
William Harris 21:00 3:25:06  5  M19  13 0:00
Brent Foster 24:54 3:50:00  2  MM  8 0:00
Andrew Small 27:18 4:17:18  7  SM  10 0:00
Andrew Curtayne 32:04 4:49:22  16  SM  27 0:00

10 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 3:49:51
Glenn Sexton 29:53 1:29:53  11  SM  12 0:00
Hinde Corey 28:57 1:58:50  7  SM  8= 0:00
Simon Yarrow 26:20 2:25:10  6  SM  6 0:00
Kent Hodgson 0:38:16 3:03:26  16  SM  19 0:00
John Crane 20:34 3:24:00  2  MM  9 0:00
Paul Whiteside 26:35 3:50:35  10  SM  20 0:00
Steven Smith 28:16 4:18:51  13  SM  20 0:00
Stefan Fairweather 31:00 4:49:51  12  SM  20 0:00

11 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 3:51:02
Phil Costley 27:35 1:27:35  1  SM  1 0:00
Glynn Hadley 29:18 1:56:53  11  SM  13 0:00
Dallas Wichman 26:47 2:23:40  10  SM  10 0:00
Brett Smith 0:35:53 2:59:33  6  SM  7 0:00
Peter Umbers 23:43 3:23:16  5  MM  35 0:00
Dan Bennett 28:08 3:51:24  13  M19  36 0:00
Kevin Woolley 28:52 4:20:16  3  MM  26 0:00
Jason Baillie 30:46 4:51:02  10  SM  17 0:00

12 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 3:52:19
Dean Gaskin 31:48 1:31:48  17  SM  22 0:00
Martin Van Barnveld 28:39 2:00:27  6  SM  7 0:00
Ben Christophers 26:40 2:27:07  9  SM  9 0:00
Stephen Day 0:39:34 3:06:41  20  SM  28 0:00
Peter Kelly 20:54 3:27:35  6  SM  11 0:00
Tim Hawkes 25:35 3:53:10  8  SM  13 0:00
Julian Cook 28:14 4:21:24  12  SM  18 0:00
Rohan Biggs 30:55 4:52:19  11  SM  19 0:00
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13 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:55:13

Nic Browne 29:27 1:29:27  10  SM  10 0:00
Dan Nixon 28:17 1:57:44  4  SM  5 0:00
Craig Renshaw 29:27 2:27:11  16  SM  25 0:00
Gareth Hyett 0:37:47 3:04:58  14  SM  17 0:00
Patrick Mackay 22:39 3:27:37  10  SM  24 0:00
Malcolm Mashingaidze 28:36 3:56:13  15  SM  41 0:00
Trent Stallard 29:01 4:25:14  17  SM  30 0:00
Jason Cressingham 29:59 4:55:13  8  SM  12 0:00

14 Otago University  1 Final Time: 3:59:30
Sam Kidd 30:03 1:30:03  12  SM  14 0:00
Dave Bresnahan 29:36 1:59:39  12  SM  14 0:00
Ake Fagereng 28:39 2:28:18  15  SM  18 0:00
Thomas Refoy-Butler 0:40:13 3:08:31  23  SM  32 0:00
Peter Green 23:51 3:32:22  15  SM  38 0:00
Chris Hueston 27:12 3:59:34  12  SM  29 0:00
Benje Patterson 27:22 4:26:56  8  SM  11 0:00
Timothy Hargrave 32:34 4:59:30  17  SM  32 0:00
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Open B Grade
1 Canterbury University  2 Final Time: 3:55:11

George Stirling 31:54 1:01:54  18  SM  24 0:00
Ryan McInnes 29:40 1:31:34  13  SM  15 0:00
Daniel Reese 29:40 2:01:14  1  M50  29 0:00
Luke Armstrong 0:39:17 2:40:31  18  SM  25 0:00
Sam Murphy 22:02 3:02:33  7  SM  17 0:00
Dave King 25:08 3:27:41  5  SM  9 0:00
Michael Carroll 28:09 3:55:50  11  SM  15 0:00
Justin Carnaby 29:21 4:25:11  3  SM  6 0:00

2 Leith  1 Final Time: 3:58:59
Neale McLanachan 29:20 0:59:20  8  SM  8 0:00
Alan Funnell 30:15 1:29:35  14  SM  17 0:00
Mark O'Donnell 27:43 1:57:18  14  SM  14 0:00
John Winsbury 0:37:39 2:34:57  13  SM  15 0:00
Grant McDougall 23:50 2:58:47  14  SM  37 0:00
Andrew Lonie 26:20 3:25:07  9  SM  17 0:00
Andrew Perry 30:22 3:55:29  23  SM  42 0:00
Jason Palmer 33:30 4:28:59  21  SM  40 0:00

3 Olympic Christchurch  1 Final Time: 4:03:26
Mike Frost 32:26 1:02:26  21  SM  30 0:00
Mark Sullivan 30:26 1:32:52  2  MM  18 0:00
Clive Kitchingman 29:47 2:02:39  12  MM  31 0:00
Carston Joergensen 0:36:40 2:39:19  10  SM  12 0:00
Matt Love-Smith 23:34 3:02:53  13  SM  34 0:00
Matt Gibbons 27:29 3:30:22  12  M19  33 0:00
Paul Coughlan 30:07 4:00:29  22  SM  40 0:00
Duane Walker 32:57 4:33:26  6  MM  35 0:00

4 Olympic Wellington  1 Final Time: 4:04:36
Chris Speakman 32:05 1:02:05  6  MM  25 0:00
Lyndon McGaughran 30:40 1:32:45  15  SM  19 0:00
Mark Handley 29:39 2:02:24  11  MM  28 0:00
Mike Wakelin 0:37:15 2:39:39  11  SM  13 0:00
Juan Mcdonald 24:27 3:04:06  6  MM  44 0:00
Steve Tait 28:48 3:32:54  9  MM  44 0:00
Butch Borlase 29:44 4:02:38  19  SM  37 0:00
Mike Waterman 31:58 4:34:36  15  SM  26 0:00
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5 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:05:41

Andy Hughes 30:15 1:00:15  2  MM  15 0:00
Darren Keenan 31:18 1:31:33  8  MM  26 0:00
Grant Erskine 30:20 2:01:53  19  SM  36 0:00
Chris Robb 0:39:36 2:41:29  21  SM  29 0:00
Andrew Morrison 23:48 3:05:17  14  M19  36 0:00
Chris Trabing 29:36 3:34:53  17  SM  53 0:00
Guy Robson 28:23 4:03:16  14  SM  21 0:00
Ken Walker 32:25 4:35:41  5  MM  31 0:00

6 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 4:06:38
Todd Stevens 30:48 1:00:48  16  SM  20 0:00
Caleb Milne 30:41 1:31:29  16  SM  20 0:00
Peter Wrigley 30:53 2:02:22  15  MM  42 0:00
Jim Jones 0:41:44 2:44:06  10  MM  42 0:00
Neville Henderson 23:32 3:07:38  12  SM  33 0:00
Ewan Gestro 26:48 3:34:26  11  SM  22 0:00
Edwin Massey 29:08 4:03:34  18  SM  32 0:00
Evan Roberts 33:04 4:36:38  19  SM  37 0:00

7 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 4:07:48
Andrew Twiddy 32:21 1:02:21  19  SM  28 0:00
Todd Woods 31:19 1:33:40  17  SM  27 0:00
Adrian Lysaght 30:16 2:03:56  18  SM  35 0:00
Richard Harris 0:38:03 2:41:59  15  SM  18 0:00
Sam Rossiter 23:16 3:05:15  13  M19  29 0:00
Tom Holland 29:12 3:34:27  16  SM  50 0:00
Hamish Worboys 30:02 4:04:29  21  SM  39 0:00
Alex Fletcher 33:19 4:37:48  20  SM  39 0:00

8 Hill City  1 Final Time: 4:08:33
Andrew More 30:23 1:00:23  13  SM  16 0:00
Alex McEwan 32:47 1:33:10  19  SM  37 0:00
Tim Goodwin 31:30 2:04:40  21  SM  47 0:00
Richard Murphy 0:40:52 2:45:32  24  SM  35 0:00
Chris Cowan 23:00 3:08:32  11  SM  25 0:00
Bennett Jones 30:09 3:38:41  19  M19  58 0:00
Oliver O'Sullivan 27:10 4:05:51  6  SM  8 0:00
Elliot O'Sullivan 32:42 4:38:33  18  SM  34 0:00
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9 Ariki  2 Final Time: 4:12:20

Alister Chisnall 32:48 1:02:48  22  SM  32 0:00
Peter Jenkins 35:42 1:38:30  21  SM  57 0:00
Andrew Simpson 27:43 2:06:13  13  SM  13 0:00
Greg Brockbank 0:39:18 2:45:31  19  SM  26 0:00
Sam Chilton 24:36 3:10:07  16  SM  47 0:00
Chris Weddell 27:41 3:37:48  14  SM  34 0:00
Alan Steele 28:59 4:06:47  16  SM  29 0:00
Peter Bromley 35:33 4:42:20  12  MM  60 0:00

10 Napier Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:16:24
Cameron Poole-Smith 32:37 1:02:37  1  JM  31 0:00
Eric Phimister 32:20 1:34:57  2  M50  33 0:00
Craig Mathers 29:50 2:04:47  17  SM  32 0:00
Eric Speakman 0:38:39 2:43:26  1  JM  22 0:00
Stephen Lindsay 25:18 3:08:44  8  M50  59 0:00
John Craven 28:58 3:37:42  2  M50  46 0:00
Niall McCormack 32:22 4:10:04  11  MM  59 0:00
Trevor Fulton 36:20 4:46:24  9  M50  72 0:00

11 Takapuna  2 Final Time: 4:17:45
Matthew Downs 32:23 1:02:23  20  SM  29 0:00
Ben Watson 32:23 1:34:46  18  SM  34 0:00
Alastair Monroe 28:45 2:03:31  5  MM  20 0:00
Graham Hill 0:41:16 2:44:47  8  MM  36 0:00
Kirk Penn 26:15 3:11:02  18  SM  67 0:00
Gary Myers 30:56 3:41:58  14  MM  68 0:00
Robert Weaver 30:28 4:12:26  24  SM  44 0:00
Andrew Wilson 35:19 4:47:45  23  SM  58 0:00

12 Timaru  1 Final Time: 4:21:00
Andrew Town 32:20 1:02:20  7  MM  27 0:00
Keegan Pullar 31:52 1:34:12  3  JM  29 0:00
Dean McAlister 30:46 2:04:58  20  SM  40 0:00
Mario Oostendorp 0:49:32 2:54:30  21  MM  88 0:00
Toni Smith 25:03 3:19:33  2  MW  55 0:00
Andrew Jamieson 27:27 3:47:00  13  SM  32 0:00
Michael Fox 29:56 4:16:56  20  SM  38 0:00
Roger Tackney 34:04 4:51:00  22  SM  44 0:00
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13 Wesley  2 Final Time: 4:23:46

Dave Moorman 35:28 1:05:28  13  MM  53 0:00
Dean Foster 33:07 1:38:35  11  MM  40 0:00
Ian Sussex 28:40 2:07:15  4  MM  19 0:00
Tom Moyes 0:39:12 2:46:27  17  SM  24 0:00
Thomas Sussex 27:28 3:13:55  19  M19  76 0:00
Declan Wilson 30:30 3:44:25  22  M19  65 0:00
Aiden Ellmers 33:19 4:17:44  27  SM  70 0:00
Elliott Carroll 36:02 4:53:46  25  SM  68 0:00

14 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:33:29
Paul Robinson 37:18 1:07:18  25  SM  64 0:00
Kirsty Ferguson 36:22 1:43:40  7  SW  66 0:00
Denis Christmas 31:54 2:15:34  7  M50  51 0:00
Terry Mitchell 0:47:58 3:03:32  19  MM  82 0:00
Katie Hammer 26:58 3:30:30  6  W19  73= 0:00
Nick Merrett 26:23 3:56:53  7  M19  18 0:00
Craig Eustace 31:45 4:28:38  26  SM  49 0:00
Nigel Heslop 34:51 5:03:29  11  MM  51 0:00

15 Q E Athletic  1 Final Time: 5:06:27
Nathan Young 42:30 1:12:30  2  JM  88 0:00
Nigel Whalley 35:30 1:48:00  15  MM  55 0:00
John Wilkinson 42:38 2:30:38  25  M50  102 0:00
Kerry Faas 0:40:20 3:10:58  7  MM  33 0:00
Julia Whitley 36:07 3:47:05  14  MW  118 0:00
Allan McLaren 36:37 4:23:42  19  M50  107= 0:00
Richard Hopkins 35:51 4:59:33  9  M50  85 0:00
Sean Whitley 36:54 5:36:27  27  SM  78 0:00
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Open C Grade
1 Waimate Toc H  1 Final Time: 4:26:30

Peter Trainor 33:53 0:33:53  11  MM  38 0:00
David Gardner 32:51 1:06:44  4  M50  38 0:00
Roger Tallott 33:00 1:39:44  11  M50  60 0:00
Ivan Hill 0:43:17 2:23:01  26  SM  49 0:00
John Edmondston 25:04 2:48:05  17  SM  56 0:00
Gus Patterson 30:17 3:18:22  21  M19  61 0:00
Geoff Lienert 32:08 3:50:30  3  M50  55 0:00
Andrew Collins 36:00 4:26:30  24  SM  67 0:00

2 Canterbury University  3 Final Time: 4:33:45
Craig Motley 36:35 0:36:35  23  SM  60 0:00
James Busby 35:36 1:12:11  20  SM  56 0:00
Gloria White 31:26 1:43:37  5  SW  46 0:00
George Hooper 0:47:22 2:30:59  12  M50  77 0:00
Chris Honiss 22:09 2:53:08  8  SM  19 0:00
Christian Ruegg 32:20 3:25:28  18  SM  84 0:00
Andrew Matthews 31:39 3:57:07  25  SM  47 0:00
Adam Garner 36:38 4:33:45  14  M19  77 0:00

3 Caversham  1 Final Time: 4:34:50
Ian McDonald 36:44 0:36:44  14  MM  61 0:00
Kerry Rowley 38:28 1:15:12  9  SW  77 0:00
Malcolm Giles 37:09 1:52:21  19  M50  85 0:00
Geoff Anderson 0:40:42 2:33:03  2  M50  34 0:00
Alex Scahill 23:56 2:56:59  15  M19  40= 0:00
Ken Fahey 34:43 3:30:42  16  M50  102 5.2 1:00
John Landreth 32:08 4:02:50  10  MM  55= 0:00
Bevan Stevens 31:00 4:33:50  13  SM  21 0:00

4 Wellington Scottish  4 Final Time: 4:44:44
Ian Murray 36:59 0:36:59  24  SM  63 0:00
Johnathan Harper 36:05 1:13:04  18  MM  64 0:00
Adrian Shields 33:53 1:46:57  18  MM  68 0:00
Bruce Lake 0:46:23 2:33:20  17  MM  73 0:00
Edward Sargisson 28:17 3:01:37  20  SM  87 0:00
Tom Poland 30:10 3:31:47  20  M19  59 0:00
Neil Stodart 36:26 4:08:13  28  SM  91 0:00
Matyas James 36:31 4:44:44  26  SM  75 0:00
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5 Port Hills  2 Final Time: 5:00:10

John Shivas 39:54 0:39:54  16  M50  80 0:00
Dave Kennedy 36:58 1:16:52  13  M50  68 0:00
Chris Reeves 36:33 1:53:25  17  M50  82 0:00
Peter Bayliss 0:46:43 2:40:08  29  SM  74 0:00
John Caughley 28:46 3:08:54  16  M50  90 0:00
Tom Reihana 33:33 3:42:27  12  M50  95 0:00
Terry Warren 38:59 4:21:26  16  M50  110 0:00
Troy Styles 38:44 5:00:10  16  M19  92 0:00

6 Anglican  2 Final Time: 5:00:10
Renata Blanchfield 46:30 0:46:30  14  MW  100 0:00
Clive Thomas 35:46 1:22:16  16  MM  58 0:00
Peter Davidson 32:19 1:54:35  10  M50  54 0:00
Andrew Bates 0:43:36 2:38:11  12  MM  54 0:00
Groves Reveley 35:19 3:13:30  22  M50  114 0:00
Eric Cox 30:45 3:44:15  9  M50  67 0:00
Neil Ingleson 38:43 4:22:58  29  SM  108 0:00
Greig Hill 37:12 5:00:10  28  SM  81 0:00

7 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:05:32
Merv Burt 43:44 0:43:44  22  M50  93 0:00
Malcolm Collie 37:17 1:21:01  19  MM  71 0:00
Ben Ford 29:11 1:50:12  1  JM  24 0:00
Ben Bamford 0:43:44 2:33:56  27  SM  55 0:00
Lyn Beckingsale 35:15 3:09:11  7  W50  113 0:00
Don Mitchell 35:01 3:44:12  17  M50  103 0:00
Jeff Elliott 36:39 4:20:51  17  MM  94 0:00
Steve Duddy 44:41 5:05:32  20  M50  116 0:00

8 Papanui Toc H  2 Final Time: 5:07:37
Brett Bailey 40:54 0:40:54  19  MM  84 0:00
Nancy Dimmock 47:29 1:28:23  2  W50  99 0:00
Janice Pennells 38:18 2:06:41  8  MW  89 0:00
Jason Wilcock 0:45:24 2:52:05  28  SM  70 0:00
Karl Hammond 22:05 3:14:10  9  M19  18 0:00
Graeme Ell 37:23 3:51:33  21  M50  111 0:00
Melissa Hammond 36:06 4:27:39  7  W19  90 0:00
Craig Hastie 39:58 5:07:37  15  MM  99 0:00
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9 Hill City  2 Final Time: 5:09:07

Tony Timperlie 46:00 0:46:00  23  M50  97 0:00
Michael Ogle 35:59 1:21:59  4  JM  62 0:00
Steve Bloomfield 30:11 1:52:10  13  MM  34 0:00
Bruce Cowan 0:54:16 2:46:26  19  M50  98 0:00
David Mackle 33:28 3:19:54  19  M50  107 0:00
Josh Chignell 31:43 3:51:37  23  M19  76 0:00
Alex Salis 35:07 4:26:44  17  M19  83 0:00
Peter Ryan 42:23 5:09:07  18  M50  110 0:00

10 Aorangi  2 Final Time: 5:13:13
Wayne Anderson 38:40 0:38:40  16  MM  71 0:00
Lorraine Currie 40:31 1:19:11  11  MW  84 0:00
Stuart Bennett 36:21 1:55:32  16  M50  81 0:00
Iain Carr 0:41:44 2:37:16  25  SM  41 0:00
Celia Wilkinson 35:05 3:12:21  6  W50  112 0:00
Sharon Morrison 38:41 3:51:02  14  MW  115 0:00
Simone Faulkner 39:21 4:30:23  10  SW  111 0:00
Tom Faulkner 42:50 5:13:13  19  MM  112 0:00

11 Civil Service  1 Final Time: 5:17:15
David Low 40:18 0:40:18  17  M50  81 0:00
Peter Smith 47:39 1:27:57  20  M50  100 0:00
Peter Frew 34:41 2:02:38  20  MM  74 0:00
Peter Clark 0:44:55 2:47:33  10  M50  67 0:00
Katherine Landers 36:35 3:24:08  9  SW  121 0:00
Angela McIntee 39:38 4:03:46  15  MW  118 0:00
Matthew Clark 32:38 4:36:24  14  M19  66 0:00
Nevan Trotter 40:51 5:17:15  16  MM  103 0:00

12 Caversham  2 Final Time: 5:26:39
Colin Dick 46:19 0:46:19  24  M50  99 0:00
Ivan Bell 41:03 1:27:22  16  M50  87 0:00
Karen Rowley 37:43 2:05:05  14  SW  87 0:00
Murray Reynolds 0:54:18 2:59:23  23  MM  99 0:00
Pauline Begg 35:51 3:35:14  8  W50  117 0:00
Olivia Robb 33:29 4:08:43  8  W19  93 0:00
Royce Madigan 35:02 4:43:45  16  M19  82 0:00
Maurice Burrows 42:54 5:26:39  19  M50  113 0:00



TIMARU ROUND THE GORGES RELAY 2007
NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
13 New Brighton  2 Final Time: 5:27:32

Peter Cook 43:35 0:43:35  21  M50  92 0:00
Katherine Hilton 42:44 1:26:19  15  MW  93 0:00
Graham O'Neill 33:51 2:00:10  22  SM  67 0:00
Christine Deeming 0:56:11 2:56:21  4  W50  101 0:00
Jacky Cook 31:18 3:27:39  9  MW  100 0:00
Jenny Motley 36:23 4:04:02  11  MW  106 0:00
Christine Stowell 38:07 4:42:09  11  MW  106 0:00
Wanda Hall 45:23 5:27:32  13  MW  118 0:00

14 Leith  2 Final Time: 5:38:42
Clare Pascoe 44:43 0:44:43  12  MW  96 0:00
Alison Perry 42:00 1:26:43  14  MW  92 0:00
Bill Kenny 42:07 2:08:50  24  M50  101 0:00
Peter Hughes 0:47:41 2:56:31  18  MM  79 0:00
Jim Flynn 36:29 3:33:00  25  M50  120 0:00
Christine Leith 37:28 4:10:28  13  MW  112 0:00
Karen Hartshorn 42:05 4:52:33  12  SW  119 0:00
Sarah Goldsmith 46:09 5:38:42  15  SW  119 0:00

15 Ariki  3 Final Time: 5:51:52
Michael Wilson 40:32 0:40:32  18  MM  82 0:00
Wayne Allen 46:53 1:27:25  19  M50  98 0:00
David Crewe 41:21 2:08:46  21  MM  99 0:00
Tom Heller 0:50:31 2:59:17  22  MM  92 0:00
Aileen Lawrence 33:15 3:32:32  17  M50  104 0:00
Theresa Hurring 45:56 4:18:28  4  W50  122 0:00
Holy McLean 40:32 4:59:00  9  W19  116 0:00
Michelle Moir 52:52 5:51:52  7  W19  121 0:00

999 Hamilton Hawks  2 Final Time: 5:50:05 DSQ rule 2.4.1
Rachel Bain 43:25 0:43:25  13  SW  91 0:00
Maureen Leonard 41:41 1:25:06  13  MW  91 0:00
Chris Savage 38:38 2:03:44  9  MW  90 0:00
Steve Spackman 0:50:40 2:54:24  18  M50  93 0:00
Arthur Green 28:49 3:23:13  12  MM  91 0:00
Arthur Green 38:20 4:01:33  18  MM  114 0:00
Pauline Hewitt 54:28 4:56:01  5  W50  122 0:00
Brian Smith 54:04 5:50:05  22  M50  122 0:00



TIMARU ROUND THE GORGES RELAY 2007
NEW ZEALAND ROAD RELAY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Results
Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time
999 Takapuna  3 Final Time: 5:22:11 DSQ Rule 3.4 Lap 4/5 &

Bruce Livingstone 42:55 0:42:55  20  M50  89 0:00
Steve Dowd 41:06 1:24:01  20  MM  88 0:00
Nick Hanvel 41:54 2:05:55  16  SW  100 0:00
Alex Coup 0:48:27 2:54:22  8  MW  83 0:00
Tony Clark 27:30 3:21:52  19  SM  77 0:00
Dion Andrews 36:37 3:58:29  17  MM  107 0:00
Lee Wylie 41:38 4:40:07  17  M50  118 0:00
Kerry Pascoe 42:04 5:22:11  18  MM  107 0:00

999 Anglican  1 Final Time: 4:53:24 REP Rule 3.3 Lap 1
Barbara Meyer 43:09 0:43:09  2  W50  90 0:00
Nick Williams 35:22 1:18:31  14  MM  53 0:00
Meg Christie 32:48 1:51:19  2  MW  58 0:00
Alan Staite 0:40:05 2:31:24  22  SM  31 0:00
Kevin Prendergast 33:58 3:05:22  20  M50  108 0:00
Kim Ransfield 31:49 3:37:11  16  MM  79 0:00
Dougal McWhannel 40:19 4:17:30  19  MM  114 0:00
Mike Baxter 35:54 4:53:24  7  M50  64 0:00
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Open Women
1 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 4:13:34

Mikki Williden 34:01 0:34:01  2  SW  39 0:00
Renee Holton 34:53 1:08:54  5  SW  50 0:00
Sarah Devoy 30:39 1:39:33  3  SW  39 0:00
Nina Rillstone 0:39:00 2:18:33  1  SW  23 0:00
Kristine Reid 23:32 2:42:05  1  MW  32 0:00
Joanne Cummings 28:50 3:10:55  3  SW  45 0:00
Maria Akesson 28:41 3:39:36  1  SW  24 0:00
Chanel Williamson 33:58 4:13:34  2  SW  43 0:00

2 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:21:41
Gabrielle O'Rourke 34:08 0:34:08  1  MW  41 0:00
Vickie Humphries 32:09 1:06:17  1  MW  31 0:00
Carline Thomas 31:21 1:37:38  1  MW  45 0:00
Alice Mason 0:41:34 2:19:12  3  SW  39 0:00
Claire Corbett 26:58 2:46:10  6  SW  73 0:00
Kelly Holyoake 28:28 3:14:38  2  SW  39 0:00
Jane Nota 32:38 3:47:16  3  MW  66= 0:00
Kate McIlroy 34:25 4:21:41  3  SW  49 0:00

3 Canterbury University  1 Final Time: 4:23:53
Annabelle Latz 34:33 0:34:33  3  SW  44 0:00
Julia Grant 33:43 1:08:16  2  SW  42 0:00
Alex Williams 32:40 1:40:56  7  SW  56 0:00
Julia Scoones 0:44:30 2:25:26  8  SW  63 0:00
Rosa Scott 25:36 2:51:02  4  SW  62 0:00
Fiona Crombie 26:25 3:17:27  1  SW  19 0:00
Kerry Wray 30:27 3:47:54  2  SW  43 0:00
Alicia Evans 35:59 4:23:53  6  SW  66 0:00

4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:25:10
Sally Anderson 34:10 0:34:10  2  MW  42 0:00
Tina Harris 32:41 1:06:51  1  SW  36 0:00
Laura Roozendaal 30:31 1:37:22  2  SW  38 0:00
Melissa Moon 0:44:53 2:22:15  3  MW  66 0:00
Aubrey Begley 24:29 2:46:44  1  SW  45 0:00
Karen Gillespie 31:44 3:18:28  2  MW  77 0:00
Natalie Smith 31:39 3:50:07  3  SW  47= 0:00
Alice Wilson 35:03 4:25:10  5  SW  53= 0:00
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5 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 4:29:55

Penny Peskett 34:42 0:34:42  4  SW  47 0:00
Tracey Trass 33:49 1:08:31  3  SW  43 0:00
Sally Ward 29:42 1:38:13  1  SW  30 0:00
Rowan Baird 0:43:01 2:21:14  5  SW  47 0:00
Salome Dell 24:46 2:46:00  2  SW  50 0:00
Sarah Biss 29:43 3:15:43  4  SW  54 0:00
Carolyn Smith 33:05 3:48:48  4  MW  68 0:00
Danielle Montague 41:07 4:29:55  13  SW  105 0:00

6 Hill City  1 Final Time: 4:30:21
Victoria Beck 33:26 0:33:26  1  SW  36 0:00
Emmah Ussher 36:44 1:10:10  2  JW  67 0:00
Anna Begg 31:39 1:41:49  6  SW  48= 0:00
Tania Smellie 0:46:06 2:27:55  11  SW  72 0:00
Rebecca Grant 26:08 2:54:03  4  W19  65 0:00
Romana Salis 31:34 3:25:37  4  W19  73 0:00
Cindy Lowe 32:34 3:58:11  4  SW  64 0:00
Kellie Palmer 32:10 4:30:21  1  SW  28 0:00

7 Ariki  1 Final Time: 4:38:24
Sue Cuthbert 35:00 0:35:00  3  MW  49 0:00
Carol Chettleburgh 38:10 1:13:10  5  MW  75 0:00
Katrina Finn 36:56 1:50:06  13  SW  84 0:00
Sarah Chisnall 0:41:19 2:31:25  2  SW  37 0:00
Dalise Sanderson 26:25 2:57:50  2  W50  69 0:00
Emma McDonell 31:19 3:29:09  5  SW  70= 0:00
Julie Wilson 32:12 4:01:21  1  MW  58 0:00
Megan Balchin 37:03 4:38:24  9  SW  80 0:00

8 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:40:52
Kate Campbell 34:57 0:34:57  5  SW  48 0:00
Diana Harbuz 35:50 1:10:47  6  SW  60 0:00
Alana Barber 34:09 1:44:56  10  SW  69 0:00
Melanie Burke 0:43:01 2:27:57  4  SW  46 0:00
Nina Ives 27:56 2:55:53  7  W19  84 0:00
Margie Peat 34:00 3:29:53  3  W50  99 0:00
Anna Fischer 36:04 4:05:57  6  W19  89 0:00
Lara Phillips 34:55 4:40:52  4  SW  52 0:00
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9 Tauranga Ramblers  1 Final Time: 4:40:57

Michelle Pollard 37:55 0:37:55  7  SW  65 0:00
Brittany Walker 34:22 1:12:17  1  JW  46 0:00
Tessa Lee 33:36 1:45:53  9  SW  63 0:00
Phillipa Durkin 0:44:25 2:30:18  7  SW  62 0:00
Heidi Wrigley 24:54 2:55:12  3  SW  52 0:00
Emma Wright 31:34 3:26:46  6  SW  74 0:00
Andrea Everson 37:17 4:04:03  8  SW  100 0:00
Laurie Pugh 36:54 4:40:57  8  SW  78= 0:00

10 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:48:11
Andrea Thomas 35:08 0:35:08  6  SW  51 0:00
Vicki Collins 37:36 1:12:44  8  SW  74 0:00
Ria Huitema 34:42 1:47:26  1  JW  75 0:00
Emily Gear 0:45:06 2:32:32  10  SW  68 0:00
Kate Spilbury 26:46 2:59:18  5  SW  72 0:00
Lynley Tulloch 32:43 3:32:01  6  MW  87 0:00
Briar Sefo 36:45 4:08:46  7  SW  95 0:00
Dawn Tuffery 39:25 4:48:11  10  SW  95 0:00

11 Otago University  1 Final Time: 4:50:19
Maddie Munro 38:30 0:38:30  8  SW  69 0:00
Annika Edmondson 38:44 1:17:14  10  SW  78 0:00
Emma Waller 32:45 1:49:59  8  SW  57 0:00
Melissa Reid 0:50:13 2:40:12  1  JW  90 0:00
Sarah Van Hout 28:25 3:08:37  7  SW  89 0:00
Evelyn Taylor 32:17 3:40:54  7  SW  83 0:00
Lizzie Middleton 33:20 4:14:14  5  SW  71 0:00
Erin Whitla 36:05 4:50:19  7  SW  69 0:00

12 Leith  1 Final Time: 4:54:59
Meredith Molloy 39:12 0:39:12  10  SW  76 0:00
Merryn Greenwood 34:39 1:13:51  4  SW  48 0:00
Sarah Bakler 35:52 1:49:43  12  SW  79 0:00
Kirsty Morris 0:43:35 2:33:18  6  SW  53 0:00
Sarah Thomas 31:43 3:04:01  10  W19  101 5.2 1:00
Vivien Ayers 32:24 3:36:25  1  W50  85 0:00
Alison Sargeant 37:33 4:13:58  9  SW  103 0:00
Jan Craig 40:01 4:53:59  8  MW  100 0:00
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13 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:55:04

Tamara Clark 38:48 0:38:48  9  SW  73 0:00
Rhoda Holmes 40:03 1:18:51  9  MW  81 0:00
Melanine Dravitzki 31:12 1:50:03  4  SW  44 0:00
Jenny Smith 0:49:43 2:39:46  10  MW  89 0:00
Kristine Elliott 27:48 3:07:34  3  MW  80 0:00
Asuka Burge 32:56 3:40:30  8  SW  88 0:00
Tracey Kidd 36:36 4:17:06  8  MW  93 0:00
Lesley Ryan 37:58 4:55:04  5  MW  85 0:00

14 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:05:37
Sian Bremner 39:21 0:39:21  11  SW  77 0:00
Luanna George 43:38 1:22:59  16  MW  94 0:00
Stephanie Pearson 34:59 1:57:58  11  SW  76 0:00
Johanna Ottosson 0:44:45 2:42:43  9  SW  65 0:00
Elaine Barrington 29:20 3:12:03  5  MW  92 0:00
Cati Pearson 33:51 3:45:54  9  W19  97 0:00
Charlotte Pearson 39:53 4:25:47  8  W19  113 0:00
Kelly Edge 39:50 5:05:37  12  SW  97 0:00

15 Canterbury University  2 Final Time: 5:11:03
Hannah Corbett 39:06 0:39:06  1  JW  75 0:00
Kate Roughan 40:13 1:19:19  11  SW  82 0:00
Shannon Leigh-Litt 40:03 1:59:22  15  SW  93 0:00
Ruth Thomas 0:52:48 2:52:10  13  SW  97 0:00
Kathy Basire 30:07 3:22:17  8  SW  95 0:00
Chris Todd 33:30 3:55:47  2  W50  94 0:00
Lauren Armstrong 35:47 4:31:34  6  SW  84 0:00
Alice O'Connor 39:29 5:11:03  11  SW  96 0:00

16 Hill City  2 Final Time: 5:17:12
Sally Nicholl 44:21 0:44:21  11  MW  95 0:00
Laura McKay 40:32 1:24:53  3  JW  85 0:00
Val Muskett 35:35 2:00:28  1  W50  78 0:00
Barbara Patrick 0:51:47 2:52:15  3  W50  95 0:00
Bella Bloomfield 27:58 3:20:13  8  W19  85 0:00
Amelia Kinaird 31:24 3:51:37  3  W19  72 0:00
Helen Chignell 40:28 4:32:05  13  MW  115 0:00
Rachel Van Gorp 45:07 5:17:12  12  MW  117 0:00
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17 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 5:20:29

Claire Van Polanen 40:40 0:40:40  12  SW  83 0:00
Stephanie Payne 37:15 1:17:55  3  MW  70 0:00
Lesley Stubbs 41:17 1:59:12  5  W50  98 0:00
Yvonne West 0:50:51 2:50:03  2  W50  94 0:00
Lorrie Rusbatch 34:54 3:24:57  5  W50  110 0:00
Charlotte Cox 33:43 3:58:40  9  MW  96 0:00
Birggette Richards 38:37 4:37:17  12  MW  107 0:00
Janet Cuttle 43:12 5:20:29  11  MW  114 0:00

18 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 5:43:32
Rebecca Grainger 49:43 0:49:43  14  SW  102 0:00
Belinda Buck 47:51 1:37:34  12  SW  101 0:00
Claire Louise Hodge 39:04 2:16:38  2  JW  91 0:00
Roisin Doherty 0:52:24 3:09:02  12  SW  96 0:00
Venessa Green 32:29 3:41:31  11  MW  103 0:00
Della Laird 40:46 4:22:17  9  SW  120 0:00
Mandy Simpson 39:41 5:01:58  11  SW  112 0:00
Rebecca Speirs 41:34 5:43:32  14  SW  106 0:00


